- Amount due to corporate shareholder (19,446,956) (18,818,894)
   - Amount due to subsidiaries  (3,920,824) (44,067,761)

   37,811,193 36,476,254

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments:

  The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit
or loss, and the Group does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge
accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect
profit or loss.

  Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments:

  The following table illustrates the sensitivity of loss/profit and equity to a reasonably possible change in
interest rate of +/- 0.5%. These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation
of current market conditions. The calculations are based on a change in the average market interest rate
for each year, and the financial instruments held at each reporting date that are sensitive to changes in
interest rates. All other variables are held constant.

   Increase/(Decrease)  Increase/(Decrease)
   Net loss for   Net equity for
   the financial year   the financial year
   RM  RM RM  RM
   +0.5%  -0.5% +0.5%  -0.5%
   Group
   Floating rate instruments
   2022   291,499 (291,499) (291,499) 291,499
   2021   369,218 (369,218) (369,218) 369,218

125| ANNUAL REPORT 2022 Sealink International Berhad Registration No. 200701042948 (800981-X)

Notes to the Financial Statements (cont’d)

32. Financial instruments (cont’d)

32.1 Financial risk management (cont’d)

 The major areas of financial risks faced by the Group and the Company and the policy in respect of the major
areas of treasury activity are set out as follows (cont’d):

 (c) Interest rate risk (cont’d)

   Increase/(Decrease)  Increase/(Decrease)
   Net profit/(loss) for   Net equity for
   the financial year   the financial year
   RM  RM RM  RM
   +0.5%  -0.5% +0.5%  -0.5%
   Company
   Floating rate instruments
   2022   189,056 (189,056) 189,056 (189,056)